
 

2022 Sports Trials Term 1 

 

Basketball (Registration required to trial) 

Senior Teams  

Monday 28th February and Thursday 3rd March 7am in the Carmel Gym  

 
Y9/10 Teams 
Thursday 17th March 7am in the Carmel Gym  

 
Year 7/8 Teams 

Sunday 13th and Sunday 20th February - Times to be confirmed in the Carmel Gym 
 
 
Cricket Y7/8 Cricket Zone Day 

Year 7/8  

Tuesday 1st March and Tuesday 8th March Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

 
Football  

Year 9-13 Y9-13 Football Season  

Monday 21st March, 28th March and 4th April on the Carmel Field 3.30pm - 5pm 

 

Year 7/8 Y7/8 Football Zone Day 
Tuesday 12th April and Wednesday 13th April on the Carmel Field 12.45pm - 1.30pm  

 
High Jump  

Year 9 - 13 Y9-13 High Jump  

Tuesday 15th February Lunchtime in Carmel Gym 

 
Hockey (Registration required to trial) 

Y9-13 

Tuesday 22 March 5pm Westlake Girls  

Thursday 24 March 4pm – 5.30pm Westlake Girls  

 
Year 7/8 

Wednesday 30 March 7am - 8.15am at Carmel College Turf  

Thursday 31 March 3.45pm – 5pm Westlake Girls Turf 
 

 

Rugby 7’s  

Year 7/8 Y7/8 Rugby 7's Zone Day 

Tuesday 3rd May and Thursday 5th May Lunchtime on the Carmel Field (Week 1 of Term 2)  

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf8jNY9KLl0-V7vqx3cwXtRgiYTdtWt2tEY3JA8Js7DHJB17A/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc3h_LlyBg3dVYlP3DajPY8_OW1C14z9JaPfFE-PrviwVETEQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfhZk1wu-v0wn5yxHSvgozeyl_FIRjXs56dnIPgBMoZmMM3xQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdXqetEFAWbKIZJpPeujjKc9InXdyQdzhfDSnjMYcxxDJz0Eg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf5clerSnLshjeDTntbzmZed8k5djEX651zpktK2I5Si74fzA/viewform?usp=sf_link


 

2022 Sports Trials Term 1 

 
 
Netball (Registration required to trial) 
Senior 1-3 Teams 
Sunday training camp - 13 March Carmel Gym 2pm - 4.30pm  

These trials are only open to players from Team 1 – 5 and Y9/1 from 2021 

 
Year 10 - 13 

Monday 14 and Tuesday 15 March Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm 5.30pm 

 

Year 9 

Thursday 17th and Wednesday 23rd March at Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm 

 
Year 8 

Monday 21st, Thursday 24th March and Tuesday 5th April at Carmel netball courts 2.30pm – 5.30pm 

 
Year 7 

Tuesday 22nd, Wednesday 23rd March and Monday 4th April Carmel Netball Courts 2.30pm - 5.30pm 

 
Tag Football  

Y7/8 Y7/8 Tag Football Zone Day 

Wednesday 23rd February Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

 

Y11-13  Senior Tag Football Tournament 

Monday 14th February Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

 

 
Waterpolo  

Y7/8 

Fridays 25th Feb, 4th, 11th and 18th March at AUT Millennium 6.25pm - 7.35pm  

 

Y9/10  

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfga6jJ0Fs9ZN_gFngZaN8ewDlte8B92hLuBtQW0m7ohDSWqw/viewform?usp=sf_link

